

acd

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1417 OF 2012

Anuradha Jitendra Desai ..Petitioner.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents.

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 124 OF 2012

Shyamkant Kalidas Dharmadhkari ..Applicant.
Vs.
Maharashtra Pollution Control Board & Anr. ..Respondents.

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 149 OF 2012

Shalaka Gulabchand Dhawan ..Applicant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents.

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 150 OF 2012

Gautam Thapar ..Applicant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents.

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 151 OF 2012

Vithal Maniar ..Applicant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents.

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 487 OF 2012

Surendra Kumar Khandelwal ..Applicant.
Vs.
Maharashtra Pollution Control Board & Anr. ..Respondents.

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 488 OF 2012

Krishna Gajanan Tendulkar ..Applicant.
Vs.
Maharashtra Pollution Control Board & Anr. ..Respondents.

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 498 OF 2012

S. Narayan ..Applicant.
Vs.
Maharashtra Pollution Control Board & Anr. ..Respondents.

Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranav Bhadheka i/b Ms. Gunjan Mangala, for the Petitioner in WP No.1417/2012.
Mr. Abhay Nevagi, Adv. i/b Mr. Manoj Mohite, Advocate for Applicant in APL No.124/2012 and APL No.149/2012.
Mr. Amit Desai, Sr. Advocate i/b Mr. Manoj Mohite, for Applicant in APL No.150/2012.
Mr. Satish Gupte, Sr. Advocate i/b Mr. Manoj Mohite, for Applicant in APL No.151/2012.
Mr. Abhay Nevagi, Adv. i/b Mr. Manoj Mohite, Advocate for Applicant in APL No.487/2012 and APL No.489/2012.
Mrs. P.P. Bhosale, A.P.P. for State.
Mr. D.M. Gupte, Advocate for Respondent No.2 in APL Nos.149 to 151 of 2012 and APL No.124/2012.

CORAM: K.U. CHANDIWAL, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 05, 2012.

P.C.:

1. By virtue of notification dated 27.8.2012, place the matter before Division Bench.
2. Mr. Desai, learned Senior Counsel for the Applicant in Criminal Application No.150 of 2012 submits, the matter is fully heard by this Court and reserved for order, and therefore need not be sent to Division Bench.

3. In one of the matter i.e. Criminal Application No.124 of 2012 by an order dated 9.3.2012 stay has been granted till disposal of the applications. The said order naturally covered all other petitions.

(K.U. CHANDIWAL, J.)