

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1417 OF 2012

ANURADHA JITENDRA DESAI .. PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 124 OF 2012

SHYAMKANT KALIDAS

DHARMADHIKARI

.. APPLICANT

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA POLLUTION

CONTROL BOARD, PUNE & ANR...

RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 149 OF 2012

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 150 OF 2012

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 150 OF 2012

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 151 OF 2012

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 487 OF 2012

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 488 OF 2012

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 498 OF 2012

Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Advocate a/w Pranav Badheka, i/b
Ms. Gunjan Mangla, Advocate for the petitioner in CWP 1417

of 2012.

Mr. K. Sabramanial, Sr. Advocate a/w Abhay Nevagi & Shashwat Singh i/b M. S. Mohite, Advocate for the applicant in APL Nos. 124,149,150 & 151 of 2012.

Mr. K. Sabramanial, Sr. Advocate a/w Abhay Nevagi & Shashwat Singh i/b Mrs. Prabha Badadare, Advocate for the applicant in APL Nos. 487, 488 & 498 of 2012.

Mrs. R. V. Newton, APP for the State

Mr. Gupte D.M., advocate for R. No. 2 in APL Nos. 124,149,150 & 151 of 2012.

CORAM:-ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.

DATED : 01/04/2013

P.C.

By consent it is decided that the petition and the applications be decided finally at the admission stage itself.

2. Stand Over to **2/5/2013 at 3 p.m.**

(ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.)

md.saleem