

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 389 OF 2016

Aniruddha Pradyumna DeshpandeAPPLICANT

V/S

The Maharashtra Pollution Control Board And...RESPONDENT
Anr

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 487 OF 2012

Surendra Kumar KhandewalAPPLICANT

V/S

Maharashtra Pollution Control And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 151 OF 2012

Vithal ManiarAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 150 OF 2012

Gautam ThaparAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 124 OF 2012

Shyamkant Kalidas Dharmadhikari ...APPLICANT
V/S

Maharashtra Pollution Control Board Pune And..RESPONDENT
Anr

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 498 OF 2012

S. NarayanAPPLICANT
V/S

Maharashtra Pollution Control Board And Anr...RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 488 OF 2012

Krishna Gajanan TendulkarAPPLICANT
V/S

Maharashtra Pollution Control Board And Anr..RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 149 OF 2012

Shalaka Gulabchand DhawanAPPLICANT
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1417 OF 2012

Anuradha Jitendra DesaiPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Siya Chaudhary a/w Tikhi J a.w Shambhavi Singh for
Petitioner

Adv. Amit Karle a/w Sameer Tiwari for Applicant

Adv. Padma Chinta a/w Swati P a/w Nikita M. i/by SHB Legal
for Applicant

Adv. Veera Shinde APP for State-Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE**
J

DATE : **4th February, 2026**

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)